Roll Call Number	Agenda Item Number		
Date February 10, 2025			
APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF POLICE EMERGENCY VEH FROM KELTEK INC. AND APPROVING THE USE OF THE S AGREEMENT #24088 AND THE STATE OF IOWA PARTICIPAT #21309A AND NASPO VALUEPOINT AGREEMENT #MNWNC-1	STATE OF IOWA FING AGREEMENT		
WHEREAS, the Police Department has requested the Finance Departme Division issue a purchase order for the purchase of police emergency vehicle equ			
WHEREAS, the police emergency vehicle equipment are being procured bid process using the State of Iowa Agreement #24088 and the State of Iowa Par #21309A and NASPO ValuePoint Agreement #MNWNC-124 with Whelen (Kel distributor); and	ticipating Agreement		
WHEREAS, Municipal Code section 2-726 (k) provides for the processervices from contracts established by the State of Iowa without conformation bidding requirements of the Procurement Division; and			
WHEREAS, the purchase of police emergency vehicle equipment computer from Keltek Inc. (205 High Street, Baxter, IA, Kelly Milligan, President) in the autilizing the State of Iowa Agreement #24088 and the State of Iowa Participating and NASPO ValuePoint Agreement #MNWNC-124 with Whelen; and	mount of \$219,452.27,		
WHEREAS, funding is available from Fiscal Year (FY) 2025 Adopted Police, Planning and Budget Office, printed page 214.	d Operating Budget,		
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Deapproves the purchase of police emergency vehicle equipment from Keltek, Inc. \$219,452.27.	es Moines, Iowa, in the amount of		

Moved by ______to adopt.

Second by ______.

(Council Communication No. 25- D48)

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
_/s/ <u>Meg Norberg</u>
Megan Norberg
Assistant City Attorney

Roll Call I	Number
-------------	--------

Agenda Item	Number
21	

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE
BOESEN					
COLEMAN					I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City
GATTO					hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the
MANDELBAUM					above date, among other proceedings the above
SIMONSON					was adopted.
VOSS					IN MITTIECO MILEBROE I I
WESTERGAARD					IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
TOTAL					above written.
MOTION CARRIED				APPROVED	
Mayor				_ Mayor	City Clerk